

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Rev (FC) No.25 of 2024

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision(FC) No. 25 of 2024

Notice to the respondent, on taking steps within three days, returnable on next date, be issued.

List for consideration on *5th March, 2025*.

Cr.MP No. 4841 of 2024

Notice in aforesaid terms.

The execution of order dated 30th September, 2024, passed by the Additional Principal Judge (II), Family Court, Una, District Una (HP) in *Cr.MA No. 760 of 2023 titled Sweta Rani vs Ajay Kumar* shall remain stayed till next date of hearing subject to deposit of entire maintenance amount in the Registry of this Court within four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 27, 2024
(ms)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge