

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 25 of 2024

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr.M.P. No. 5545 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner has filed this application, seeking extension of time to deposit the arrears of maintenance, which has wrongly been listed before this Bench.

The Registry is directed to list the same before the Bench which had passed the order dated 27.11.2024, after seeking appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

List on 17.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th January, 2025
(sanjeev)