

Cr.Rev.(FC)-25 of 2024

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for respondent.

Notice issued to sole respondent for today has been received back after validly served. Mr. Ankit Dhiman (HIM/188/2019), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of sole respondent. List on 17.03.2025; the date already fixed, before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.03.2025

(Vriti)