

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 25 of 2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

Looking to the nature of the dispute, which emanates from a matrimonial discord, it is incumbent upon this Court to make an endeavour to try and resolve the same amicably.

Let both the parties appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 21.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17th March, 2025
(sanjeev)