

Ajay Kumar Vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 25 of 2024

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

In compliance to the previous order, the parties are present in person and they are not averse to make an endeavour to settle the matter amicably. As jointly agreed for, Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, learned Advocate and a Trained Mediator of this Court is appointed as Mediator to mediate between the parties. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator at 12:00 noon today i.e. 21.04.2025 at the main Mediation Centre H.P. High Court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

21st April, 2025
(Sumit)