

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Revision (FC) No.25 of 2024

15.09.2025 Present: Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings are going on and, therefore, they seek further time for mediation.

Prayer is accepted. List for report of learned Mediator on 10th November, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 15, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge