

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 25/2024

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Urwashi Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Rev. (FC) No.25/2024 & Cr.MP No. 4841/2024

Learned counsel appearing for the parties inform that matter could not be amicably settled in mediation and, therefore, it is to be adjudicated on merits.

Now, the matter is to be adjudicated on merits. List for consideration on 9.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

10.11.2025
(pankaj)