

Ajay Kumar vs. Sweta Rani
Cr. Revision (FC) No.25 of 2024

09.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is not available right now. List for consideration on 23.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 09, 2025
(veena)