

**Ajay Kumar versus Sweta Rani**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.25 of 2024**

**23.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits  
that as per information available with him,  
petitioner and respondents are trying to settle the  
dispute amicably. Therefore, he seeks an  
adjournment to have complete instructions in this  
regard.

In view of above, as prayed, matter is  
adjourned for consideration on **14.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**March 23, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*